J9 W B 103 K
5. Resistance Tolerance
4. Resistance Code
3. Resistance Taper
2. Pin Style
1. TOCOS Series
See Reverse Side
J9 Series TOCOS

Marking . . . . . . . . . . . Model type, resistance code, date code
terminal identification and circuit diagram
How To Order
1. Series Name: Indicates Basic Series Design
2. Pin Configurations: P, W, X,Y, Z (see diagrams)
3. Resistance Taper: B = Linear
4. Standard Resistance: See Table for Codes.
5. Resistance Tolerance: K =�10%; M =�20% for ) 50Ω
#2
wiper
#3 cw
clockwise
ccw #1
TOCOSAMERICA, INC.
1177 East Tower Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173  Tel: 847-884-6664  Fax: 847-884-6665  E-mail: sales@tocos.com  www.tocos.com
Specifications are subject to change without notice. ©2002 TOCOS America  Printed in USA  8/02
Recommended PCB Layouts
J9P Horizontal Mount
Single-Slot, Top Adjust
P Terminal Style
J9W & J9Y Vertical Mount
Single-Slot, Top Adjust
W & Y Terminal Styles
DimensionsJ9 Series
J9X & J9Z Vertical Mount
Single-Slot, Side Adjust
X & Z Terminal Styles
Unit: mm
Unit: mm